
 

 

ORDINANCE NO. 418 

 

AN ORDINANCE PRESCRIBING RATES TO BE CHARGED FOR WATER 

SERVICE AND SEWER SERVICE AND REPEAL ORDINANCE 413. 

 

SECTION 1. Ordinance No. 413 is hereby repealed. 

SECTION 2.   There is hereby imposed the following rates to be charged for        

    WATER service: 

A. For each consumer, the first three thousand gallons (3,000) per month 

shall be a minimum charge of twenty-seven dollars ($27.00). 

 

B. For each thousand gallons (1,000) in excess of three thousand gallons 

(3,000), one dollar and seventy-five cents ($1.75) per thousand gallons. 

 

SECTION 3.   There is hereby imposed the following rates to be charged for    

     SEWER service: 

A. Each residential consumer shall be charged twenty-eight dollars ($28.00) 

per month. 

 

B. Each commercial consumer shall be charged thirty-one dollars ($31.00) 

per month.  

 

SECTION 4.   There is hereby imposed the following administrative fee to be  

     charged for water and/or sewer services:  

   Each residential and/or commercial consumer shall be charged  

  a $2.00 administrative fee per month. 

ALL RATES BECOME EFFECTIVE JULY 1, 2020. 

 

PASSED, APPROVED, AND ADOPTED this _______ day of _______________, 2020. 

 

             

       ______________________________ 

       Mayor 

Attest: 

 

___________________________ 

Clerk 


